SHARE CAPITAL

a.	� ISSUED ANY EQUITY SHARES WITH 
DIFFERENTIAL VOTING RIGHTS

�  The Company has not issued any equity shares 
with differential voting rights.

b.	 BUY BACK OF SECURITIES 

�  The Company has bought back its Equity Shares 
5,84,708 (Five lakhs Eighty four Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Eight ) number of fully paid up Equity 
Shares of the face value of ̀  10 each at a price of 
` 667 (Six Hundred Sixty Seven Only ) per equity 
share (the Buy Back price) for aggregate amount 
of ` 3,900 lakhs (Rupees Thirty Nine  Hundred 
lakhs Only) from the existing shareholders of 
the Company and the equity shares bought 
back were extinguished on September 25, 2023.